

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 FY 2022-23 Street Repair and Resurfacing Project
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: May 25, 2023 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Constroction, Inc. 619 1/2 Main Street Suite 1 Woodland, CA 95695		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901		Teichert Construction 5200 Franklin Dr. Ste. 115 Pleasanton, CA 94588	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	458,480.35	458,480.35
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	241,419.50	\$241,419.50	195,000.00	195,000.00	391,000.00	391,000.00	793,000.00	793,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	1/2" HMA (Type A) PG 64-10	1,474	TN	160.00	\$235,840.00	125.00	184,250.00	165.00	243,210.00	160.00	235,840.00
5	Thin Maintenance Overlay (TMO)	6,181	TN	170.00	\$1,050,770.00	165.00	1,019,865.00	170.00	1,050,770.00	124.00	766,444.00
6	Crack Seal & Slurry Seal (Type II w/Black Rock)	1,823,061	SF	0.30	\$546,918.30	0.35	638,071.35	0.20	364,612.20	0.30	546,918.30
7	Rubberized Chip Seal	27,930	SF	0.50	\$13,965.00	3.00	83,790.00	1.70	47,481.00	1.80	50,274.00
8	Cold Plane 2"	3,711	SF	1.00	\$3,711.00	0.50	1,855.50	1.50	5,566.50	2.25	8,349.75
9	Cold Plane 2-1/2"	74,105	SF	1.25	\$92,631.25	0.55	40,757.75	1.00	74,105.00	0.75	55,578.75
10	Grind AC Flush with Gutter Lip	90	LF	20.00	\$1,800.00	26.00	2,340.00	25.00	2,250.00	40.00	3,600.00
11	Keycut A1 (6', 1-1/2")	30,432	LF	4.50	\$136,944.00	5.00	152,160.00	3.50	106,512.00	1.50	45,648.00
12	Keycut A2 (6', 2")	1,150	LF	5.00	\$5,750.00	3.50	4,025.00	3.50	4,025.00	3.00	3,450.00
13	Keycut B1 (12', 1-1/2")	477	LF	25.00	\$11,925.00	35.00	16,695.00	3.50	1,669.50	13.00	6,201.00
14	Keycut B2 (20', 2")	210	LF	30.00	\$6,300.00	35.00	7,350.00	3.50	735.00	25.00	5,250.00
15	Remove & Replace 4" HMA	77,001	SF	5.00	\$385,005.00	5.00	385,005.00	6.25	481,256.25	4.50	346,504.50
16	Remove & Replace 6" HMA	58,944	SF	8.00	\$471,552.00	5.50	324,192.00	8.25	486,288.00	6.25	368,400.00
17	Remove & Replace 7" HMA	5,966	SF	9.00	\$53,694.00	6.00	35,796.00	10.00	59,660.00	9.50	56,677.00
18	Remove & Replace HMA Speed Hump	3	EA	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,200.00	15,600.00	9,500.00	28,500.00
19	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	74	LF	95.00	\$7,030.00	85.00	6,290.00	162.00	11,988.00	150.00	11,100.00
20	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	223	SF	40.00	\$8,920.00	22.50	5,017.50	60.00	13,380.00	50.00	11,150.00
21	6" Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	7,096	SF	6.00	\$42,576.00	3.00	21,288.00	7.00	49,672.00	7.00	49,672.00
22	Prune & Remove Tree Roots (Under HMA Repairs)	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
23	Install Shoulder Backing	436	LF	15.00	\$6,540.00	32.00	13,952.00	15.00	6,540.00	20.00	8,720.00
24	Lower CP Test Cover	4	EA	300.00	\$1,200.00	650.00	2,600.00	650.00	2,600.00	530.00	2,120.00
25	Lower Gas Valve Cover	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	650.00	1,300.00	650.00	1,300.00	530.00	1,060.00
26	Lower Loop Detector Handhole Cover	8	EA	300.00	\$2,400.00	650.00	5,200.00	650.00	5,200.00	710.00	5,680.00
27	Lower Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover	15	EA	500.00	\$7,500.00	800.00	12,000.00	900.00	13,500.00	645.00	9,675.00
28	Lower Sewer Cleanout Cover	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	650.00	620.00	620.00
29	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Cover	7	EA	500.00	\$3,500.00	800.00	5,600.00	900.00	6,300.00	670.00	4,690.00
30	Lower Survey Monument Cover	29	EA	300.00	\$8,700.00	650.00	18,850.00	650.00	18,850.00	530.00	15,370.00
31	Lower Water Valve Cover	30	EA	300.00	\$9,000.00	650.00	19,500.00	650.00	19,500.00	500.00	15,000.00
32	Lower Telecommunication Manhole Cover	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	900.00	1,800.00	620.00	1,240.00
33	Lower Water Manhole Cover	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	650.00	650.00	900.00	900.00	620.00	620.00
34	Adjust CP Test Cover to Finish Grade	10	EA	500.00	\$5,000.00	950.00	9,500.00	700.00	7,000.00	700.00	7,000.00
35	Adjust Electrical Vault Cover to Finish Grade	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
36	Adjust Gas Valve Cover to Finish Grade	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	850.00	1,700.00	700.00	1,400.00	700.00	1,400.00
37	Adjust Loop Detector Handhole to Finish Grade	8	EA	500.00	\$4,000.00	850.00	6,800.00	700.00	5,600.00	680.00	5,440.00
38	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	77	EA	1,000.00	\$77,000.00	950.00	73,150.00	1,250.00	96,250.00	900.00	69,300.00
39	Adjust Sewer Cleanout Cover to Finish Grade	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	950.00	2,850.00	700.00	2,100.00	900.00	2,700.00
40	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	14	EA	1,000.00	\$14,000.00	950.00	13,300.00	1,250.00	17,500.00	900.00	12,600.00
41	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade	61	EA	500.00	\$30,500.00	850.00	51,850.00	700.00	42,700.00	700.00	42,700.00
42	Adjust Telecommunication Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,225.00	2,450.00
43	Adjust Water Manhole Cover	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	950.00	950.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,225.00	1,225.00
44	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	142	EA	500.00	\$71,000.00	850.00	120,700.00	700.00	99,400.00	700.00	99,400.00
45	Install Blue RPM at Fire Hydrant	141	EA	15.00	\$2,115.00	6.00	846.00	20.00	2,820.00	8.30	1,170.30
46	4" White Line (Thermo)	900	LF	2.00	\$1,800.00	2.00	1,800.00	5.00	4,500.00	7.24	6,516.00
47	8" White Dash Line @ Round About	86	LF	2.00	\$172.00	3.00	258.00	7.00	602.00	10.50	903.00
48	12" White Crosswalk / Limit Line (Thermo)	6,755	LF	4.00	\$27,020.00	10.00	67,550.00	9.00	60,795.00	7.75	52,351.25
49	12" Yellow Crosswalk / Limit Line (Thermo)	2,064	LF	4.00	\$8,256.00	10.00	20,640.00	9.00	18,576.00	7.75	15,996.00
50	Striping Detail #2 (Thermo & Markers)	2,728	LF	2.00	\$5,456.00	2.50	6,820.00	1.20	3,273.60	2.60	7,092.80
51	Striping Detail #9 (Thermo & Markers)	13,553	LF	2.00	\$27,106.00	2.50	33,882.50	1.20	16,263.60	2.60	35,237.80
52	Striping Detail #22 (Thermo & Markers)	7,851	LF	2.00	\$15,702.00	5.00	39,255.00	3.50	27,478.50	5.20	40,825.20
53	Striping Detail #25A (Thermo & Markers)	8,002	LF	2.00	\$16,004.00	2.50	20,005.00	2.00	16,004.00	3.10	24,806.20
54	Striping Detail #27B (Thermo & Markers)	2,505	LF	2.00	\$5,010.00	2.50	6,262.50	1.50	3,757.50	3.10	7,765.50
55	Striping Detail #29 (Thermo & Markers)	564	LF	2.00	\$1,128.00	10.00	5,640.00	6.00	3,384.00	6.20	3,496.80
56	Striping Detail #37B (Thermo & Markers)	155	LF	2.00	\$310.00	2.50	387.50	2.00	310.00	4.20	651.00
57	Striping Detail #38 (Thermo & Markers)	4,808	LF	2.00	\$9,616.00	3.00	14,424.00	3.00	14,424.00	5.20	25,001.60
58	Striping Detail #38A (Thermo & Markers)	201	LF	2.00	\$402.00	2.75	552.75	2.50	502.50	4.20	844.20
59	Striping Detail #39 (Thermo & Markers)	15,628	LF	2.00	\$31,256.00	2.50	39,070.00	2.00	31,256.00	3.70	57,823.60
60	Striping Detail #39A (Thermo & Markers)	3,311	LF	2.00	\$6,622.00	2.50	8,277.50	2.00	6,622.00	3.10	10,264.10
61	Type I (10'-0") Arrow (Thermo)	1	EA	175.00	\$175.00	140.00	140.00	150.00	150.00	124.00	124.00
62	Type II (L,R, or B) Arrow (Thermo)	8	EA	400.00	\$3,200.00	450.00	3,600.00	450.00	3,600.00	300.00	2,400.00
63	Type III (L,R, or B) Arrow (Thermo)	38	EA	300.00	\$11,400.00	420.00	15,960.00	420.00	15,960.00	310.00	11,780.00
64	Type IV (L or R) Arrow (Thermo)	5	EA	150.00	\$750.00	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00	88.00	440.00
65	Type V Arrow (Thermo)	32	EA	300.00	\$9,600.00	330.00	10,560.00	330.00	10,560.00	260.00	8,320.00
66	Type VI Arrow (Thermo)	3	EA	300.00	\$900.00	420.00	1,260.00	420.00	1,260.00	300.00	900.00
67	Type VII (R) Arrow (Thermo)	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	270.00	270.00	270.00	270.00	245.00	245.00
68	Green Bike Lane Marking (4'x8')	12	EA	600.00	\$7,200.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	450.00	5,400.00	930.00	11,160.00
69	Pavement Marking "25" Legend (Thermo)	1	EA	250.00	\$250.00	175.00	175.00	220.00	220.00	140.00	140.00
70	Pavement Marking "AHEAD" Legend (Thermo)	6	EA	250.00	\$1,500.00	310.00	1,860.00	315.00	1,890.00	250.00	1,500.00
71	Pavement Marking "BUMP" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	300.00	600.00	260.00	520.00	175.00	350.00
72	Pavement Marking "HUMP" Legend (Thermo)	10	EA	250.00	\$2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	260.00	2,600.00	175.00	1,750.00
73	Pavement Marking "SCHOOL" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	350.00	700.00	375.00	750.00	310.00	620.00
74	Pavement Marking "SIGNAL" Legend (Thermo)	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00	320.00	1,280.00	360.00	1,440.00	300.00	1,200.00
75	Pavement Marking "SLOW" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	230.00	460.00	260.00	520.00	180.00	360.00
76	Pavement Marking "STOP" Legend (Thermo)	97	EA	200.00	\$19,400.00	220.00	21,340.00	260.00	25,220.00	180.00	17,460.00
77	Pavement Marking "XING" Legend (Thermo)	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	210.00	420.00	260.00	520.00	180.00	360.00
78	Pavement Marking "YIELD" Legend (Thermo)	4	EA	250.00	\$1,000.00	240.00	960.00	315.00	1,260.00	210.00	840.00
79	Pavement Marking Bike + Arrow Legend (Thermo)	25	EA	250.00	\$6,250.00	345.00	8,625.00	175.00	4,375.00	170.00	4,250.00
80	Pavement Marking Chevron Legend (Thermo)	23	EA	200.00	\$4,600.00	350.00	8,050.00	400.00	9,200.00	465.00	10,695.00
81	Pavement Marking Railroad Crossing Symbol (Thermo)	4	EA	550.00	\$2,200.00	700.00	2,800.00	600.00	2,400.00	675.00	2,700.00
82	Aerial Marker (Paint)	2	EA	50.00	\$100.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	310.00	620.00
83	Remove & Replace Surface Mounted Flexible Bollards	9	EA	150.00	\$1,350.00	850.00	7,650.00	75.00	675.00	130.00	1,170.00
84	Accessible Parking Space Striping & Pavment Markings	1	LS	400.00	\$400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,225.00	1,225.00
85	Remove & Replace loop Detector	37	EA	750.00	\$27,750.00	1,200.00	44,400.00	416.00	15,392.00	450.00	16,650.00
					4,004,241.05		4,085,980.85		4,543,721.15		4,580,602.00

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on May 25, 2023, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

